



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6978/2025**

KAPIL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sunil Kuma, Advocate.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.**
SI Ashish Panwar, PS-Ghazipur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 16.03.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 9, 2026

'pv'