



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6978/2025**

KAPIL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is taken up for hearing.
2. By order dated 26.09.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner had sought permission to file an amended memo of parties arraying the other legal heirs as respondents. However, the said direction has not been complied with till date.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 30.04.2026.
4. The petitioner is directed to comply with paragraph 3 of the order dated 26.09.2025 and file the amended memo of parties before the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026

'Bhupi/JM'/'